Level 4 Maths Assessment 








Test 2 Answers
	A
	Counting and understanding numbers
	Answer
	Mark
	Criteria

	1
	Complete this sequence of numbers.
	2.8       3.0 or 3
	1
	1

	2
	Write a number less than 100 in each space.


	4,16,36,64

1,9,25,49,81

2,6,8,10 etc

3,5,7,11,13 etc


	2 for all correct
1 mark for 2 or3 correct
	2/20

	3
	587  ÷  10
	3420
	1
	3

	4
	Draw one line to join two fractions which have the same value
	[image: image5.wmf]²⁄₈              ¼
	1
	4

	5
	How many thirds are in  2⅓ ?
	7
	1
	5

	6
	Write the weight of the heavier letter.
	        80 g
	1
	6

	B
	Calculating
	
	Mark
	Criteria

	7
	Write in the missing number
	18
	1
	7

	8
	Calculate    ( 5  x  4 )  +  12
	32
	1
	8

	9
	Draw all the missing lines.
	   6x8                                             48
   7x3                                             9

   8x5                                             3

27÷9                                             21

36÷4                                             40
	1
	9

	10
	Calculate 60% of 760.
	456
	1
	10

	11
	What are the coordinates of the fourth corner?
	(4,6)
	1
	11

	12
	Calculate    148  x  4
	592
	2 marks 
1 mark if incorrect but correct method
	12

	13
	Calculate  3.24 + 1.63
	4.87
	1
	13

	C
	Shape, Space and Measure
	
	Mark
	Criteria

	14
	Put a ring around the correct name of the shaded triangle.
	Isosceles             right-angled   
	1
	14

	15
	Draw two more lines to make a shape which has a line of symmetry.
	





	1
	15

	16
	Draw the two missing triangles on the last shape.
	[image: image1.png]



	1
	16

	17
	a) Measure accurately the longest side of this shape.
	102mm allow 100-104mm
	1
	17

	
	b) Measure accurately the smallest angle in the shape.
	22° allow 20-25°
	1
	17

	18
	Draw a rectangle on the grid with the same area as the triangle.
	Rectangle must have area of 8 squares ie 2x4 or  1x8
	1
	18

	D
	Data Handling
	
	Mark
	Criteria

	19
	Finish the table
	[image: image2.wmf]i
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	1
	19

	20
	Write each label in the correct position
	Mult of 9

Not mult of 9

even

Not even


	1
	20

	21
	Estimate the number of people who went there on Thursday and Friday altogether
	Allow 266-272
	1
	19

	22
	What is the range in this set of numbers?
	6
	1
	22

	23
	a) What is the probability that it is a black ball?
	¼   or   ²⁄₈
	1
	23

	
	b) Put a cross ([image: image3.wmf]) on this line
	[image: image4.wmf]0
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	1
	23


